Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 22, 1999

Mr. Pyong S. Lee

Prestige Cleaner

4525 P. G. A Boulevard

Palm Beach Garden, Florida 33418

Re: Facility No.: 0990572
"Dear Mr. Lee:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 15, 1999. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

aMW

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER Mobile Sources
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM '

. BEST AVAILABLE COpPY

Part IIl. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

LEZLS INVEST MENT GROUP TNC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

PRSSTIGE clsanvsR

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SfLD oy ANV /8

TEREE 4s>S PG A Bl
City: PHLH Biﬂq-' GAR\)Q'J County: PAL-N REACH Zip Code: 3 3 L[Jg

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: . " Title: -
Pyo NG <. LEC PRES .

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
OrganizationFirm: | g g JPYYsSTHELT Group TNC.
Street Address: GSLS f- @, A Rivd _
Cit: DAL ReAcH Garie oY prLh R £ACH Zip Code: 3 24y p

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: %/ )5)7- Dﬁé? Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible dﬂ'lclal) —
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For e ple plant manager)

PyoU9 S./Lgg s:d,

10. Facility Contacy/Address:
Street Addregs: L §XS P.6.A Rly
Cit_vzpﬂ BZﬁ)CH GaR ounty: pﬂ_u\‘ ZAC)-] Zip Lode: 3;
11. Facilp;l}/Comact Telephone N
Telephone: (%' )617 Oégy / Fax: -
4 /

DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(2) 14
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BEST AVAILABLE gopy

Facility Information
l.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ / |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
Ara. 7ok X purchase, write “SAME”)

/797 Existin @:A/None required SAnE

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New - RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ |
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have vou used within the last 12 months?
[ 2@ ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [;_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: L]/Did not keep records: [____|
New store: [ | New machine [ |
Unopened store [ | (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1I?
Indicate with an "X". Sclcct onc classification only.)

Small Area Source [ 25 |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser [ 3X]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X] OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ l |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [/ {] [ 11 ]

What type of fuel do vou use? [ | propane [ Y4 _] natural gas
| No. 2 fuel oil [ No. 4 fuel oil
| No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

RRSSE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
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' BEST AVAILABLE CopY

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

l g ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions urits and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/9 V/’SX/é) } v Lgi

Print nareé of responsible official

% S, %,u % 2/75
Sigidture =z 3 .

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
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‘/,
TITLE VY AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI(T
[NSPECTION SUNMNMARY REPORT

AMNUALLR commmwmxscovs%\{ O

TIMEQUT:___ (X «)4\?4(: ey
Dvy_ <lean irnd-

(YPEOF INSPECTION:

TIME (N /12

TYPE OF FACILITY:

RE-(NSPECTION (7]

aRs 0x 09 90 572

o 5 009 -
FACILITY NAME:_. Pre 575 e ﬁ/é/fﬂzé/rt‘éék e st DATE:_6- ?-Z
. nrse
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 45~ 9\5/ VA =4 c@eé S ‘ji’éim%
| ~ P B G FLEYE3 s

'RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: P}’O N CEE
[ .

PHONE NUMBER:

£2 7“&5‘75/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thxs inspection, the f‘acmry is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatcd during this inspection, the followmv compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

INSeFCTOR qqtf‘(\ \TL’x\hﬂ \/ Cl(/)

The Aaneal Compliance Certification form has bez a progecly certified and submired to iz msoac\or

7’1 Y 9\0&0
pproximate)
x\b"hCT[ONCONDUCTEDB‘{ ﬁ I/CZO[CJ (

(Plcasc Print) . '
| jﬁ-/}070
PHONE NUNMBER:

Yas[j NOK]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
.. TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME: PRES TG E CLEAVUER

Amsmu:O??057Q-DATE:5’?'/K% TIME IN: //,'2‘5 timeout: [R:0€

paciLiTy LocaTion: F3 R S5 R oA vd

FE6, =L ~2y|s
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : f:/@/\/& LEE  puong: (21— 05 9¢

CONTACT NAME: ~ ) - PHONE:
- .

JPART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup } a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' E O =
PART II: CLASSIFICATION - _ . ‘ I
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - _ Q No notification form S
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. | _ : :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source /B/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - --. bothtypes,x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) “ "~ " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largearea source O 4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr
transfzr only, 200 <x <1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(conszucied beforz 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification - /Z(x’ aN QCan not detzrmine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
j a facility qualified for a general permitasnumber__ atove
! Q facility exceeds atove hn\’.; ard is net 2tigicle for a genemal pemit
B. The tetal quanticy of perchlercethylene (perc) purchased within e precading 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilics was _ S ﬁzai!”\.'h Nw WN/L E\Y\(e_\]eoy\ 021{, /?7‘?

1 of3 Revised 9/13/97



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

ls the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y ON QNva

2. Examining the containers for leakage? /@{ aN Qnva

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay aN l'
4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? Zﬁ’ ay ana ||

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON P‘KJ/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - N
In Part II-A: Ce -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. . )

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refncrerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped thh elther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (com plete A and B belov») Carbon adsorber musl have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has beeu checked the machine should be eqmpped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing ]aroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - . L ,E& CN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? o : ,lZ? Cl\' CN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverier valve so airflow will be directed away from the

cendenser upon opening the deor? ' ) /a{ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the tzmperaturs of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condensar on a weskly/bi-weskly basis?” ,@<{ ON
5. Repaired or adjustsd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? _ /Zr?' ON ON/A
3. Conducted all temperaturs monitering afier an apprepriate cooldown peried and after

“verifying that the coclant had beea completely chargsd? Y aN
20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

[. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlét outlet weekly?

Is the tempesature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsor

Is the perc concentration equal to or

or expansion; is at least
or expansion; and d

uct diameters upstream from any bend contracnon
nstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped trasfsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) thh mdmdual
condengset coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - R

av

Qy
Qy

Qy
- ay

ay

.oy

an

aN
aN

ON
ON

ON

N

ON

ON/A
anva

QN/A
aN/A

QN/A

ON/A

awa

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ©~ = = .-

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follq@mg:_.:'_%_'_i1;'
a. documentation oflea_‘c repa.ired w/in 24 hr-s'? or; o

b. documentation Ofp&.; ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (er eoplicadlz direct reading instrumanls)

et o

w

. Maintained exhausé duct monitering data on perc concentraticns?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maliunction plan?
7. Mainwinad deviation repors?
Problem correctad?
3. Mair;::i:::‘. compliance plan, if azplicablz?

o pron

/2'14 aN OnNv/a

aN

(a{ QN an/a
ay an 2&a

ay ON ZN/a

29

OGN

2y oN an/a

m QN aN/a

Qy

a~

3ofSs
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

. , \

L. Daqes the respansible official canduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repa : ,
inspection? / a~

3. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? - /O/ aN I

3. Daes the responsible afficial check the following areas for leaks?

Hase connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : ZY/CIN anva - Muck cookers ay aN D‘(/A
Door gaskets and scating /IZ{ aN Ow/A Stills - /E(C]N ON/A
. . : -
Filter gaskets and seating Y QN OQN/A Exhaust dampers ay aN )Zx(/A
Pumps 2y OGN QwA Diverter valves Qy aN OwA
~ Solvent tanks and containers KO{ QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY QN QN/A i .
Water separators )214 QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? : _
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ’G/ |’
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . ,E/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A : /D/ o ‘!
* Use of direct-reading instmmeﬁtation (FID/PID/S:alorirﬁetric tubes) - - ,Q/QS\PY S
Halogen leak detector - L . T Z/N [ﬁ
¥f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: S JZQA o

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? . Dy oN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearon a weekly.basié? | o D.Y. C]N
d Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? L f_'__-' ClY CN .
-e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duplxcatc samples (calonmetnc onlv)" e DY D\{' -

IQ/OVG <. J—ZZ. ‘ ._ P ‘AM

»esponsible Official’s Name BALonsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print)

ﬁl/ Cﬂo/aA £-9-57

1specior’s Wame (Please B

Daiz of Insgezion

ﬁx/éﬁwu  Jwe 2000

Iesgecior's Stgnacurs

~

Aperoximate Date of Nexz laspection




Y
{ 1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [
| Waste area

A3

{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
NO
(]
(]
(1

S

Spotting area Sealed

)

. - - e - . . e vm - @t e e wmue we B :
: . . NRGAY e e ame e ate m ema e ee T

2. D13posa1 of Water fmm Wate.r Separator usmg appmved evaporator ,VT []
ar oontract:ed Wastewater service - /[/]/ [1]




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER IiANDLING =

389589

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check ¢ money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Vo oa
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 m =
o =0
— =
w 25
Do NOT Remove Label (Vo :‘:D
VO a " AIRS ID # 0990572
‘ EANER
PYONG S LEE | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' 4525 PGA BLVD | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
. ! Fund: 20-2-035001
PALM BEACH GARDEN FL 33418 Lo Obj.: 002273
N o o !

N

PRESTIGE CLEANERS
4526 P.G.A. Bivd. S

Garden Square Shoppss - £
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418




- TITLE V- AIR QUALITY GENERAL P,ER.\»IIT

- | INSPELTION SUMMARY REPORT . =
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION 7

TIME IN; __TIME OUT: AlRS Dz 2 1e 579
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ Pv, Noaner
FACILITY NAME; FQL RS N C\ et ry | : DATE: /70 f2
FACILITY LOCATION: Usos  CLA B |
RN Beddd bt ES 5 114
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Pyowic  Wee . PHONE NUMBER: (529 ©5.718

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

L]

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

YES[ ] NO[A

The Annual Compliaﬁce Cenrtification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

N of

(Approximate)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ W s eblor
' (Please Print)

. : ‘,q/ 5
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ) \'X[\ L\V\ PHO\TENU’VIBER 3 '.3 w0




PERCHLOROLETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
/ COMPLIANCE-INSPECTION CHECKLIST

/ ° . ' .. ,__ . . )
\]ymz OF INSPECTION:- ANNUAL )z! COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
~ RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 09905 72 DATE: '1.‘\),_’ 0 TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: /’e»#}a_ Cleanrer 5
FACILITY LOCATION: 49 R5 76A Bivd.
Palm Bench GAeJesz, £/ 334/%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Py/onyg Les PHONE: 4327 — 05 93¢
/ -~
CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:
[PARTI: NOTIFICATION . |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : (1 No notification form
{check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source /Ba
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was GX gallons. 90 |4 ¢
————

—

1of5s Revised 9/15/97




[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | o N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? JZ/Y aON an/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? m ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ID‘( ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN%N/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS * |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

of On

7

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @y AN OawNvA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 5o airflow will be directed away from the ,/
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated z{
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

/
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ;
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ok ' @4 anN

S S S —

20f5 - | Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : Qy ON Onva
Is the temperature differemXjal equal to or greafr than 20° F? Qy aN anv/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc congentration igthe exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle wh¥e the rachine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon er? Qy OGN ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to oflesg than 100 ppm? ay aN anN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the/carbon ad3qrber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dugf diameters dowgstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct digimeters upstream frdgm any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream/Atom no other inlet? < ' Qy ON ana
5. Equipped transfer machine$ (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ‘ Qy ON anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy aN anNA
”}ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . ’ ”
Has the responsible official: :
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Z/Y/ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? B§ oY
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: /
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; [51)(’ aN OnN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ;o
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @y OGN OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? DY awN ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘6\’ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay ON ow/A
Problem corrected? ay ON &n/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay OGN ,@/N/A J

3of5. - Revised 9/15/97




" [ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

‘ A Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [/ [
Waste area {[/]"' [
Spotting area Sealed  [-T1 [

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator ] [
' or contracted Wastewater service (1
: . - ~N

1
1
]

]
]

50f5 .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER ol 4£i gfr Moni,,
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM © Sourge, 8

Part II1. 'Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/é’f&‘i{' v ETMIE~NT Gaive Zac

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

' %1 L7160 € CALEAEns

3. Hazardous Wasie Generator laentification Number:

FLO ot d J i

4. Facility Location: gegs v~ Oga fLo o
Street Address:

City: Prtorn Botcd Cprstus County:  Ztr Rracd Zip Code: I3 %ce

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: /y,, & LEE Title: ALy roe~z
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: )% B~
Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone: (¢, )¢+ - N ial Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title Mm (For example, plant manager): /_\

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: _
City: Coung: Zip Code:

11. Facjlity Contact Telephone Number” \
Tefephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form Nb. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



~ [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

(S8

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

W

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@Y ON ON/A
v an ona
e{v aN an/a
{y aON ON/A

C{&; ON ON/A

s
@y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/_c#]orimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ON

ey
av  oN

Muck cookers ay DN}E{N/A
Stills ay aN anNva
Exhaust dampers ay DWN/A
Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

LS RRE

/A
Qv oN L

ay aN
Oy aw
ay OoN
ay an

————

PLona | oo

Respoiisible OPficial’s Name
(Please Print)

N e bieir

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

7[) /@% S SEJ/\ |

Redbonsib¥e Officidl’s Signature

T (1xf o0

Date of Inspection

2y :

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/)5/97



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? / ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME”)

/g ?f- Existin @CA/None required i 9'/ -

Existing/New RC/CAl/N one req‘uired~

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated conde7 . CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? - [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the transfer machine was purchased from ‘the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status = Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already.'included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ /3o | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [____ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ 1.Did not keep records: [ |
' New store: [ ] New machine [____]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ / |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site " (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ &_ i
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser [ X]

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [ . ]

Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / ] OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? |

For each boiler, indicate its horsebower (HP) rating: [ 2o 11 Vit 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [ X | natural gas

[ No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
| No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

\

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log L]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [_]-/
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L]'/
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L1
L1

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”"X” the appropriate selection:

[ Xl I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are '
eSS /o0& 055037600 l4E.
]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain inie air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

~ I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Pyowe Le€

Print name of responsible official

%—77 <" %\@\ %7//
OB

Sigp’afurer "

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




IMPORTANT

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more |
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

you are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

[ If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
this box and return this form with your completed notification
form.

* If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
notice.



Bowman, Sandy

From: Butier, Rick

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2001 2:01 PM

To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: FW: Title V General Air Permit AIRS #1050279001
FYI

----- Original Message-----

From: Singeltary - Jay Higham [mailto:Highamj@singeltary.com]

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2001 1:40 PM

To: Butler, Rick

Subject: Title V General Air Permit AIRS #1050279001

| received a form for renewal of the 5 year Title V Air General Permit for Same Day Cleaners, whose plant is located at
5626 Cypress
Gardens Blvd., Winter Haven, FI.

I, as President of Wellmar, Inc., was the owner of Same Day Cleaners until June 28, 1999 when the business was sold to
Jang s Enterprises, Inc. You may contact the new owner c/o Same Day Cleaners 5626 Cypress Gardens Blvd., Winter
Haven, FL

33884.

Jay Higham
President
Wellmar, Inc.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

229739

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

| \@7\
Do NOT Remove Label '
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=
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- e s -

4 AIRS ID # 0990572 oS

! PRESTIGE CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT U%ON ~

. 1 PYONG SLEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: XK1 -~

| 4525 PGA BLVD

} PALM BEACH GARDEN FL 33418

-

. Fund:.20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Ad4aa9 BCfy oeed

2188 el LU0

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0990572

PRESTIGE CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

PYONG S LEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

4525 PGA BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

| PALM BEACH GARDEN FL Obj.: 002273

33418
PRESTIGE CLEAMERS . || | " ~
4525 P.G.A. BIvd. " g
Garden Square Shoppes o R
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 I .

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

“iiﬁiisgiliﬁi :l”ix!'”;”{:}




Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

‘Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

; ID# 990572
PYONG LEE
5 PRESTIGE CLEANER
4525 PGA BLVD

7003 22kL0 0003 5650 8335

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- @ Piint your name and address on.the reverse
. so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
"' oron the front if space permits.

o PALM BEACH GARDEN, FL 33418

. 1. Articie Addressed to:

" ID# 990572
' PYONG'LEE
. PRESTIGE CLEANER
| 4525 PGA BLVD

, PALM BEACH GARDEN, FL 33418

I
K
|

[

2. Article Number ]
(Transfer from service label)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

— , Addressee .
ot :
B. Re/@ved%y/( Printed Nam& C. Date of Delivery

7)‘ 7&0

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes :
I YES, enter delivery address below: O No
)
i 3. Service Type _
' Certified Mail {1 Express Mail
Registered 1 Return Recelpt for Merchandise -

| O Insured Mail 1 C.O.D. |
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes '

7003 2260 DOD3 5k50 8335

- PS-Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



U.S. Posfal Servicerw

T

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)
-

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.c

FFICIAL

Postage | $

Certlfied Fee

Return Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

-

0990572001AG ‘10
LEES INVESTMENT GROUP INC

4525 PGABNMA T
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418

~003 0500 0004 DLub 8

(—

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
] Comp!efte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatuy
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is.desired. O Agent
$ W Print your name and address on the reverse X C 4 zgaresm
so that we can return the card to you. B. R d by ( Printed Namef = i
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Recefved by ( Printed Nem C- Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. ‘

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17~ [ Yes

f 1. Article Addressed to:
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

0990572001AG 10 |
‘ 5 LEES INVESTMENT GROUP INC -

. 4323 PGA Blvd

| PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418 3. Servica Type _
i Certified Mail [ Express Mail

| Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandiss
- O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D. ‘

! | 4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 2003 0500 DDOY D40 BLY?

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt- 10259502-M-1.540
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* Sender: Please p_\u‘nts?g@ﬁpa‘ée address, and-Z|P+4-in this-box ==

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR 8TONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399_2§0E CEIV ED
FEB 2 4 2004

Bureau ot Air Monitoring
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